507991256 07/03/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT8038394 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINGSHENG JIN	07/06/2022
BIKE ZHANG	07/06/2022
XINYU ZHANG	07/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHEJIANG JINKO SOLAR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 58, YUAN XI ROAD, YUAN HUA TOWN
City:	HAINING, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17880646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)852-9432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6505214828

Email: patents@uschlaw.com Correspondent Name: JAMIE J. ZHENG

Address Line 1: 3790 EL CAMINO REAL #1147 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CH217-08US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE J ZHENG
SIGNATURE:	/Jamie J Zheng/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=220482US-CHA-I-JKS Assignment#page1.tif source=220482US-CHA-I-JKS Assignment#page2.tif source=220482US-CHA-I-JKS Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064138 FRAME: 0298 507991256

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

JIN, Jingsheng

NO. 58, YUAN XI ROAD, YUAN HUA TOWN, HAINING, ZHEJIANG, China

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

ZHEJIANG JINKO SOLAR CO., LTD.

NO. 58, YUAN XI ROAD, YUAN HUA TOWN, HAINING, ZHEJIANG, China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire rights, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled:

METHOD FOR PREPARING SOLAR CELL AND SOLAR CELL, PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE

which application was executed by the undersigned on even date herewith

and, in and to all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application on any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

THE WITHERSON	. Thereunta sor my hand a	· · · · ·
7 / J N	, I hereunto set my hand and	Seal this day and
12No Jingsleng		and min Acatt
12141 / 1893/M9		
77X1 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u>2022/03</u>	7/06
JIN, Jingsheng		
v •	i Jato	

PATENT REEL: 064138 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

ZHANG, Bike

NO. 58, YUAN XI ROAD, YUAN HUA TOWN, HAINING, ZHEJIANG, China

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

ZHEJIANG JINKO SOLAR CO., LTD.

NO. 58, YUAN XI ROAD, YUAN HUA TOWN, HAINING, ZHEJIANG, China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire rights, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled:

METHOD FOR PREPARING SOLAR CELL AND SOLAR CELL, PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE

which application was executed by the undersigned on even date herewith

and, in and to all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application on any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year:

Ž																																																																																			
1111		× .					*					••••	• • • •	***	 	**	-00	 			200		-0.0	 	-	٠.,		 200		•				**									98	80						•	e e	~	**	٠	٠	نن	۰٠	۰۰	88										99														
	* *	Υ.			**		**		***		88	98	:::	×		×	×				1				×			8	×			1		×	8	ø											 ~	~	~~	^	**	~	**	•••	•••	×	×	×		ŵ	×	٠			**	88			**	88				9			100	900	×	**		33	33
	* *	X.		. 32	**		**	. 3				×	×	×		×			×	*	×				8	×			×			×		×							٠			×			~	~	~	^	**	*	**	۰	**	٠	×	*	•	***	**			×			٠										×.		*				
	1	۲,	()	1	*		×	: 1	٠.		×			×								×							×								i,	i.									़	~	~	\sim	**	~	**	۰	~	۰		•	•	~	**	~~								۵		٠	ं						2				
,	1	Ĭ,	١,	٧is	ì		ĸ	11	٠.				8	×													×					×	×							Ċ					ं		ॅ	ï	$\tilde{}$	ੇ	**	~	*	Ť	~	*		•	*	~	٠	~	•	×	•	~									٠			್ಲ	٠	٠	ુ		
7	1	Ĭ,	١,	vi	ì		R	i	Ċ	×			8																										·	ं	į	ं					ँ	7	~	ì	~	~	*	`	~	*		•	~	~	*	~	•	*	•	~		Ņ.												٠			٠
Ź	1	Ĭ,	()	V	ì		8	i	Ċŧ	ķ																												ì	1		i	ž					Ĩ		~	ì	*	~	~	•	Ĩ	``			*	~	_	~	•		~	~	~	Ņ.	-		•	-											
Ź	1	Ĭ,	1	٧ŧ	ũ		В	il	Ċ	ķ																												ì	١	•	í	×					Ĭ		~	ì	~	~	*	i	៊ី		۱		Ť	~		~	•	۰	~	~	-		-		*					~	•						•
Ž	"	Į,	()	V	Ĵ	•	В	il	Ċ	ķ																												ì	١	3	ŧ	ě					Ī		~	ì	**	~	~		~		ì	•		~	•	~	***	*	~	_	•		-		•	-				~	•	~	-	~	-		•
Ž	`.}	Į,	()	V	Ĵ		8	i	Ċ	ķ																												L	ì	a	ţ	č							~	ì	``	~	•	•	~			•	``	~		~	***		~	•	•		-		•	-		•		•	~		-		-		
Ź	"	ľ	()	V	Ĵ	•	В	il	Ċ	ķ																												L	ì	a	ţ	č							~	ì	•	~	•	•					`	~	_	~	***		~	•	•		-		•	-				~	~	~			•		•
Ź	`.}	Į,	\}	V	3		B	i	ú	ķ																												L	ì	a	ţ	Š						Ī	~	ì	~	~	•					•		~		~	***		~		•	N	~	-	•			•		~	~		-	~	•		
Ź	'.}	į	()	V	Ĵ	•	B	il	ú	,																												L)	a	ţ	Č				•			~	•	~	~	•			•		•	•	~	_	~	**		_	_	•		-	•	•	_	-		•	•	~	~	-		•		

PATENT REEL: 064138 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

ZHANG, Xinyu

NO. 58, YUAN XI ROAD, YUAN HUA TOWN, HAINING, ZHEJIANG, China

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

ZHEJIANG JINKO SOLAR CO., LTD.

NO. 58, YUAN XI ROAD, YUAN HUA TOWN, HAINING, ZHEJIANG, China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire rights, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled:

METHOD FOR PREPARING SOLAR CELL AND SOLAR CELL, PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE

which application was executed by the undersigned on even date herewith

and, in and to all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application on any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year:

2HAWA X7144 2022/07/06

ZHANG, Xinyu Date

PATENT REEL: 064138 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 07/03/2023